505721252 10/14/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5768063

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| CELLPOINT SYSTEMS, INC. | 09/06/2019 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | VIEW, INC. |
|-----------------|-----------------------|
| Street Address: | 195 S. MILPITAS BLVD. |
| City: | MILPITAS |
| State/Country: | CALIFORNIA |
| Postal Code: | 95035 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 29684723 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (510)663-0920

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5106631100

Email: jmorrison@wavsip.com

Correspondent Name: WEAVER AUSTIN VILLENEUVE & SAMPSON LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 70250

Address Line 4: OAKLAND, CALIFORNIA 94612-0250

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | VIEWD001 |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | CHRISTIAN D. SCHOLZ |
| SIGNATURE: | /Christian Scholz/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 10/14/2019 |

Total Attachments: 2

source=D_VIEWD001_Assignment_CellpointtoView_Executed#page1.tif source=D_VIEWD001_Assignment_CellpointtoView_Executed#page2.tif

PATENT 505721252 REEL: 050704 FRAME: 0298

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT RIGHTS

Whereas Cellpoint Systems, Inc., a California corporation having a place of business at 44931 Industrial Dr., Fremont, CA 94538 ("ASSIGNOR") and View, Inc., a Delaware corporation having a place of business at 195 S. Milpitas Blvd., Milpitas, CA 95035, ("ASSIGNEE") have agreed that ASSIGNEE shall acquire from ASSIGNOR the following patents and/or patent applications ("PATENT PROPERTIES"):

Patent No. Application No. Filing Date Suse Date 29/684,723 March 22, 2019

Therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, its designees, successors, assigns and legal representatives, its entire right, title and interest in the PATENT PROPERTIES and all divisions, continuations, reissues and reexaminations thereof, the inventions disclosed therein ("INVENTIONS"), and all rights to claim priority from the PATENT PROPERTIES, and to all applications for patent that may be filed for the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all patents that may be granted on the INVENTIONS in any foreign country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and the right to recover and to bring proceedings to recover damages and/or obtain other remedies for infringement for patent infringement whether committed before or after the date of this Assignment; each and every of the foregoing rights, titles and interests herein assigned shall be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this Assignment to be duly executed in its name and behalf by its designated officer, director, or agent, whose name and title appear below.

Executed at M, pits, CA, this 6 day of September, 2019, the effective date of this Assignment.

Signature

Name: Richard W. Stephens

Title: President

RECEIVED AND HEREBY ACCEPTED BY ASSIGNEE, VIEW, INC.:

Date: 9-Sept-206

Name: Brian D. Griedel Title: Vice President of IP

Assign Corp to Corp

D

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

A notary public or other officer completing this certificate verifies only the identity of the individual who signed the document to which this certificate is attached, and not the truthfulness, accuracy, or validity of that document.

| State of California County of Santa Clara |
|---|
| On September 6, 2019 before me, AMY M.W. Flarais, notary (insert name and title of the officer) |
| personally appeared <u>Richard Stephens</u> who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same ir his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument. |
| I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct. |
| WITNESS my hand and official seal. AMY M.W. GARCIA Notary Public - California Santa Clara County Commission # 2182166 My Comm. Expires Feb 3, 2021 |
| Signature(Seal) |

PATENT REEL: 050704 FRAME: 0300

RECORDED: 10/14/2019